. Tee RCJ ApviceE BUREAU 1 Community
/ Legal Service
Royal Courts of Justice, Strand, London WC2A 2LL @

DX: 44450 Telephone: 020 7947 6880 (Voicemail) 0ISC
0845 1203715 (Advice Line)

REALITY: The[Andrew David Ladsky mata]was

Court Manager incandescent with rage and hell-bent on continuing to add to
West London County Court]  [the criminal psychological harassment (Persecution # 1] -

43 North End Road because :

London _ my corrupt SO|iCit0rS,IPiQ§I’ Smith Basham(Watton)lattempts
W14 8SZ to prevent me from writing my

[(page) had failed. (My writing it led to Ladsky's[21.10.03 Part
2 April 2004 36 offer.
: The Ladsky mafia, in continuing collusion with Her Majesty's

est London County Courd, (followed by HM's Wandsworth]

Your Ref: WL203537 County Court judiciary) put me through a further 4 months of
hell...until it finally sent me [01.07.04]court-endorsed Consent
Our Ref: RS/Rawe Order.

However,'my daring' to stand up to that mafia led to more
punishment ([Qverview # 6)...that has continued ever since

While WLCC had been blind to ALL that | had written since the 9.11.02]
had been filed against me, it acted on this letter: its|21.04.04] order

Dear Sirs

Re: Bteel Services -v- Noélle Klosterkotter-Dit-Rawé and Othersl

We write on behalf of the above named second Defendant. We have her authority t{All relate to
write to you. correspondence

with Ladsky's
has feached settiementlin this matter with and we attilﬁ acketeer

following copies of the correspondence evidencing the settlement reached: solicitors, CKFT

1. Dfferletter dated 21 Octoher 2003 Due to the lack of

2. [Notice of Acceptance dated 19 December 2003 response,
3. Draft consent order dated 19 December 2003 \ | had also asked a
4, [Claimant’s acceptance letter dated 17 February 2004/ solicitor to send a

5. Defendant’s lefter requesting Consent Order dated[27 February 2004 [copy of my

6. Defendant’s letter requesting Consent Order dated 2 March 2004] |correspondence to

CKFT
Y01'1 will note that full and final settlement has been agreed between the parties yet the
Claimant refuses to sign a Consent Order or indeed respond to any of the second
Defendant’s attempts to finalise matters in the usual manner.

See Lord
The second Defendant is not represented and attended at the Court to clarify what had Falconer
happened procedurally and seek advice on finalising the matter. On 31 March 2004 of
she was advised by the Court that the Claimant had taken no steps td‘ﬁﬁfgﬁm? ﬂ Thoroton
and she was further advised that she should complefe a Listing Questionnaire. #2

e

Bureau Director Joy Julien

Patron HEH The Princess Royal
Registered Office 2 Lambs Passage London EC1Y BB Charity Registration Number 1050338

. Affiliated to the National Associstion of Citizens Advice Bureavx
liablity liniited by guarantce registered number 031109908
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REALITY: The Andrew David Ladsky mafia was incandescent with rage and hell-bent on continuing to add to 
the criminal psychological harassment (Persecution # 1) - because:
my corrupt solicitors, Piper Smith Basham(Watton) attempts to prevent me from writing my 19.10.03 Witness Statement (page) had failed. (My writing it led to Ladsky's 21.10.03 Part 36 offer.
The Ladsky mafia, in continuing collusion with Her Majesty's West London County Court, (followed by HM's Wandsworth County Court judiciary) put me through a further 4 months of hell...until it finally sent me 01.07.04 court-endorsed Consent Order.
However,'my daring' to stand up to that mafia led to more punishment (Overview # 6)...that has continued ever since   
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Due to the lack of response, in Jan 04, I had also asked a solicitor to send a copy of my correspondence to CKFT 
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All relate to correspondence with Ladsky's racketeer solicitors, CKFT
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See Lord Falconer of Thoroton # 2

Fighter
Text Box
While WLCC had been blind to ALL that I had written since the 29.11.02 had been filed against me, it acted on this letter: its 21.04.04 order
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We have assisted the Defendant in the completion of the Questionnaire and ask that
the Questionnaire and correspondence are placed before a judge and that the judge
orders the Claimant to provide to the second Defendant the signed Consent Order
within 14 days so that the matter can be concluded Tormally.

The second Defendant awaits hearing from the Court accordingly. As stated, she is
not represented and we would be most grateful if you would contact her directly as
per her details in the Listing Questionnaire. A

If you or the judge have any queries regarding the above please donat hesitate 1o

contact Rebecea Scott of this office on 0207 _ How did the corrupt WeSt’l
London County Court trapslate

We thank you in anticipation of your assistance in this matter. [this? 4
It addressed its next §
Yours faithfully communication, an H
Notice of hearing to...yep! the '
/ﬂ/ W | [rRCJ...
...- aiming to DELIBERATELY
Ms. Joy Julien make me miss the hearing...
Bureau Director ...because as ever hell-bent on
assisting e
Encs. brother' (Persecution # 6

criminal Andrew David Ladsky in
any way it could.

And IT CONTINUED to fall over backwards
for Ladskylin 2007-09]in relation to his 2nd
fraudulent claim against me [Overview # 11)|
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How did the corrupt West London County Court  translate this? 
It addressed its next communication, an 18.05.04 Notice of hearing to...yep! the RCJ...
...- aiming to DELIBERATELY make me miss the hearing...
...because as ever hell-bent on assisting 'the brother' (Persecution # 6) criminal Andrew David Ladsky in any way it could.    
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And IT CONTINUED to fall over backwards for Ladsky in 2007-08 in relation to his 2nd fraudulent claim against me (Overview # 11).
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